PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barry Appelman	12/17/2003
Muhammad Mohsin Hussain	12/11/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13189972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: murraym@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10587.0292-02000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Murray

Total Attachments: 6

source=AmericaOnlineAssignment#page1.tif source=AmericaOnlineAssignment#page2.tif source=AmericaOnlineAssignment#page3.tif source=AmericaOnlineAssignment#page4.tif source=AmericaOnlineAssignment#page5.tif source=AmericaOnlineAssignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026678 FRAME: 0001

IOP \$40,00 1318997;

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BARRY APPELMAN</u> of <u>1003 Crest Lane</u>, <u>McLean</u>, <u>VA 22101</u>, and <u>MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HUSSAIN</u> of <u>100 E. Middlefield Road</u>, <u>#1K, Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94043</u>, hereby assign to: <u>America Online</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled RECONFIGURING AN ELECTRONIC MESSAGE TO EFFECT AN ENHANCED NOTIFICATION, filed November 18, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/715,206, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whered	F, I hereto set my	hand and se	eal at	
this day of	Dec.	_, 20_0	3	
	la fle	m		L.S.
BAŔI	RY APPELMAN			
Signature witnessed by:				
	33777	NIEGO.	/	_
12/13/2003		NESS:	<u> </u>	
Date	Print	ed Name:	WALTER KARE PENA	
	Add	ress:	POI GONOMEN L	٠٠٠
		-	CARM FRUE VA	22066
	WIT	NESS:		
Date	Print	ed Name:		
	Add	ress:		
	1100			

In V	WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereto set my hand and seal at	
this	day of	, 20	
			L.S
	MUHAM	MAD MOHSIN HUSSAIN	
Signature v	vitnessed by:		
		WITNESS:	·
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	
	· ·	WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name:	
	·	Address:	

40190557.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BARRY APPELMAN</u> of <u>1003 Crest Lane</u>, <u>McLean</u>, <u>VA 22101</u>, and <u>MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HUSSAIN</u> of <u>100 E</u>. <u>Middlefield Road</u>, #1K, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94043</u>, hereby assign to: <u>America Online</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>RECONFIGURING AN</u> ELECTRONIC MESSAGE TO EFFECT AN ENHANCED NOTIFICATION, filed November 18, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/715,206, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	dov.of	20	
this		, 20	~ ~
		PPELMAN	L.S.
Signature v	witnessed by:		
		WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	
		· -	
	,		
_		WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	

In Witness Whereof, I l	nereto set my hand and s	eal at Mointain View,
this 11 th day of Dece	inter, 20 Oi	<u>1</u>
Moffres		L.S.
MUHAMN	MAD MOHSIN HUSSA	
Signature witnessed by:		
12/11/2003	WITNESS:	Sultankhan
Date	Printed Name:	M SULTAN KHAN
	Address:	2000 BEACH STREET #103
		SAN FRANCISCO CA 94123
12/11/2003	WITNESS:	Saishin Lean
Date	Printed Name:	SHISHU BEDI
	Address:	575 E. Reminglan Dz. #17
		Surveyrale, EA 94087,
	•	

40190557.doc